

Carasent ASA - Disclosure of large shareholding

13,319,838 shares in Carasent ASA were Friday, 29 September 2023 resolved to be transferred from Aeternum Capital AS to ACapital CARA HoldCo AS by way of a capital contribution in kind. Aeternum Capital AS is managed by Aeternum Management AS. ACapital CARA HoldCo AS is a 100% owned subsidiary of Aeternum Capital AS. Consequently, no change of beneficial ownership to the shares in Carasent ASA occurs as a result of the transfer, only the direct holder of the shares.

Following the transfer, ACapital CARA HoldCo AS holds 13,319,838 shares in Carasent ASA, equal to approx. 16.73% of the votes and share capital. Aeternum Capital AS holds no shares in Carasent ASA following the transfer. No other rights to shares in Carasent ASA are held by any of the above mentioned entities.

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements pursuant to Sections 4-2, cf. 5-12 of the Norwegian Securities Trading Act.